

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22079/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2005 in LPA No.1002/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHRIPEHLAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.G.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.21607 OF 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.2290 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2291 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2292 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2293 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2294 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sen, Adv.

Mr. M. Shahzad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Md. Kazim Sher, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sen, Adv.

Mr. M. Shahzad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Md. Kazim Sher, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyangiri, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shailander Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

for Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file further affidavit.
List thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master