

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22079/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2005 in LPA No.1002/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHRIPEHLAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.G.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.21607 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.2290 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2291 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2292 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2293 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2294 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari,Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. A. Tariq,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In all S.L.Ps., except S.L.P. (C) No.21607 of 2005:

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties at length and giving our anxious consideration to the entire matter, we are of the view that these are not at all fit cases for interference in exercise of powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

In S.L.P. (C) No.21607 of 2005:

Place the petition on Friday, i.e., 25th July, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master